UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A.
CONSUMER FINANCE OPERATIONS
ONE CITIZENS DRIVE (RJW215)

RIVERSIDE, RI 02915



Doc#: 1012316010 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/03/2010 09:08 AM Pg: 1 of 2







RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. #:9920154740 "CASTILLO" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAP OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that R3S Citizens, N.A., f/k/a Citizens Bank, N.A., s/b/m to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. F/K/A CHARTER ONE BANK, F.S.B. holder of coertain mortgage, made and executed by JESUS M CASTILLO & CLAUDIA L CASTILLO HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to CHARTER ONE BANK, F.S.B., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/22/2000 Recorded: 07/24/20(0 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 00551564, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 19-07-421-030

Property Address: 5310 S NATCHEZ AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60638

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S yes P 3 S / M Mar SC yes E yes

1012316010 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

RBS Citizens, N.A., f/k/a Citizens Bank, N.A., s/b/m to CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. F/K/A CHARTER ONE BANK, F.S.I	_
On April 16th, 2010 National	В.
12 17 0 RPOR TO	
Patricia Waldeck, Duly Authorized	
STATE OF Rhode Island 2005	
COUNTY OF KENT	
On April 16th, 2010 before me, YRONELIS SALAS, a Notary Public in and for the city/town of WARWICK In the State of	
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(a) where the person (a) where the person (b) where the person (c) where (c) whe	asis
instrument the persun(s) or the entity upon behalf of this late of about that by his/her/their signature on the	1 10
STOP IN THE SHYLOWIT OF VYARVATION.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	
YRONELIS SALAS	•
Notary Expires: 05/30/2010 #58309	E 100 100 101 101 101
This area for notation	seal)
Prepared By: Betty Tucker, CHARTER ONE BANK, N./ 1 CITIZENS DRIVE, RJW 215, RIVERSIDE, RI 02915 (898) 708 341	
7029: 65°	
4	
(9) [N] 7 [N] (9)	
2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged bargains, sells, conveys, mortgages and warrants to London the first line of the security Instrument. Mortage	
secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Mortgagor's performance under this Security Instrument, Mortgago THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 50 PRET OF THE NORTH	i, and to
THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 60 FEET OF LOT 124 IN FIRST ADDITION TO BARTLETTS 7. TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH	u grants,
DO MUNTH DINAM "	ī
COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN#19-07-421-030	
The property is located in Cook	
5310 S NATCHEZ AVR (County) at	,,,,,,,
CHICAGO	
(ZIP Co	